CITV	LINCOLN	
(.IIY (.) -	1 11310 .0 31 131	1

HACKNEY CARRIAGE TABLE OF MAXIMUM FARES



RATE 1 will apply in the following circumstances:	RATE 2 will apply in the following circumstances:	
1. For 1 to 4 passengers, daily from 6.00am to 9.00pm MILEAGE: If the distance does not exceed 191 yards for the whole distance For distances over 191 yards for the first 191 yards For each subsequent 191 yards or part of WAITING TIME: For each period of 40 seconds Extras as shown	1. For 1 to 4 passengers, daily from 9.00pm to 6.00am 2. For more than 4 passengers, daily from 6.00am to 9.00pm 3. For 1 to 4 passengers, 24 hours on ALL PUBLIC, BANK HOLIDAYS & EASTER SUNDAY (excludes Christmas and New Year periods, see below and rates 4 and 5 for more information) 4. For 1 to 4 passengers, from NOON to 9.00pm on CHRISTMAS EVE 5. For 1 to 4 passengers, from NOON to 9.00pm on NEW YEAR'S EVE MILEAGE: If the distance does not exceed 208 yards for the whole distance For distances over 208 yards for the first 208 yards For each subsequent 208 yards or part of £4.80 For each subsequent 208 yards or part of £4.80 For each period of 40 seconds	
	Extras as shown	
RATE 3 will apply in the following circumstances: 1. For more than 4 passengers, daily from 9.00pm to 6.00am 2. For more than 4 passengers, 24 hours on ALL PUBLIC, BANK HOLIDAYS & EASTER SUNDAY (excludes Christmas and New Year periods, see below and rates 4 and 5 for more information) 3. For more than 4 passengers, from NOON to 9.00pm on CHRISTMAS EVE 4. For more than 4 passengers, from NOON to 9.00pm on NEW YEAR'S EVE MILEAGE: If the distance does not exceed 197 yards for the whole distance For distances over 197 yards for the first 197 yards For each subsequent 197 yards or part of WAITING TIME: For each period of 40 seconds £5.80 £0.40	RATE 4 will apply in the following circumstances: 1. For 1 to 4 passengers, from 9.00pm on CHRISTMAS EVE until 6.00am on 27 TH DECEMBER 2. For 1 to 4 passengers, from 9.00pm on NEW YEAR'S EVE until 6.00am on 1 ST JANUARY Rate 1, plus 100% RATE 5 will apply in the following circumstances: 1. For more than 4 passengers, from 9.00pm on CHRISTMAS EVE until 6.00am on 27 TH DECEMBER 2. For more than 4 passengers, from 9.00pm on NEW YEAR'S EVE until 6.00am on 1 ST JANUARY	
Extras as shown	Rate 2, plus 100%	
EXTRAS	SOILING CHARGE	
I) For each dog*, bicycle, item of furniture and white goods (carried at the discretion of the driver) *except assistance dogs see below II) If the price of diesel goes above £1.60 a litre £0.20	THIS TAXI IS KEPT CLEAN FOR THE COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE OF ALL PASSENGERS. ANY SOILING BY PERSON OR ANIMALS IS THEREFORE LIABLE TO A CHARGE OF £65.00	
III) Each subsequent 10p increase in diesel above £1.60 £0.20 IV) Household removals NO EXTRA CHARGE for the carrying of a disabled passengers wheelchair or for the carrying of guide dogs, hearing dogs & assistance dogs (see section 168 of the Equality Act 2010)	All enquiries in connection with Hackney Carriage should be directed to: The Licensing Team, Directorate of Communities & Environment, City of Lincoln Council, City Hall, Beaumont Fee, Lincoln, LN1 1DD	